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RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: RICHTEK TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address: 14F, NO. 8, TAIYUAN 1ST STREET

City: CHUPEI CITY, HSIN-CHU

State/Country: TAIWAN
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Property Type Number
Patent Number: 8320087
Patent Number: 8576529
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Patent Assignment Agreement
Richpower Microelectronics Corporation (KY), having a principal business address
at Marquee Place, Suite 300, 430 West Bay Road, P.0. Box 32052, Grand Cayman
KY1-1208, Cayman Islands, British West Indies,

hereby assigns all its patent rights and patent application rights to

Richtek Technology Corporation, having a principal business address at
14F, No. 8, Tai Yuen 1% Street, Chupei City, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C,

Richpower Microelectronics Corporation (KY})

(AT SHIH - ’.me% o0 3,00

Representative of Richpower Microelectronics Corporation (KY)

Richtek Technology Corporation

W %77 s 300

v
Representati}/“é of Richtek Technology Corporation
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Attachment: Tranferred Patents and Patent Applications

US Paten Application Number:
US Paten Application Number:
US Paten Application Number:
US Paten Application Number:
US Paten Application Number:
US Paten Application Number:
US Paten Application Number:
US Paten Application Number:
US Paten Application Number:
US Paten Application Number:
US Paten Application Number:

RECORDED: 03/11/2020

12/629956
12/928540
12/932617
12/816629
12/813713
12/852628
13/078117
13/081074
13/267918
13/361363
13/361412

Patent Number
Patent Number

Patent Number:
Patent Number:
Patent Number:
Patent Number:
Patent Number:
Patent Number:
Patent Number:
Patent Number;

Patent Number
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: 8,258,752
: 8,320,087
8,576,529
8,390,964
8,355,267
8,824,172
8,508,960
8,471,497
8,665,010
9,178,414
: 8,582,324
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